

SLP(C)No. 1266 OF 2002
ITEM No.14

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1266/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2001 in CR 173/00
of The High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi)

NIRMAL KUMAR AUDDY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAYATRI DEVI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Y Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Sen, Adv.
Mr. RS Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of execution of the decree qua
possession only.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master